Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

28 March 2017
MEMORANDUM

FOR
Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the le
DELOS SANTOS, of DPWH-X
implemented by the said regio
2.1), to wit:

Manila

HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR

tter dated 16 March 2017 of OIC Regional Director POL M.
ITI, requesting for approval the Modification of Project to be
n under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version

FROM

| TO

Other Infrastructures:

Construction/Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Airports, Seaports, and Declared
Tourism Destinations — to Seaports

Construction of Concrete Road — NRJ to Consuelo
Port, Cantilan, Surigao del Sur

Allocation - Php 67.00 Million
Physical Target - 6.14 lane km
Unit Cost - 10,912,052.12/lane km

MFO 3 — Construction and Maintenance Services of

MFO 3 — Construction and Maintenance Services of
Other Infrastructures:

Construction/Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Airports, Seaports, and Declared
Tourism Destinations — to Seaports

Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading
to Seaports, NRJ to Consuelo Port, Cantilan, Surigao

del Sur

Allocation:
- Php 67.00 Million (Total)
- Php 55.923 Million (Concrete Road)
- Php 11.077 Million (Gravel Road)
Physical Target:
- 4.686 lane km (Concrete Road)
- 1.454 lane km (Gravel Road)
Unit Cost:
- Php 11,934,058.90/lane km (Concrete Road)
- Php 7,618,294.36 /lane km (Gravel Road)

JUSTIFICATION:

Modification is requested due to inclusion of additional com
of road concreting by 1
ge quantity of Surplus Common Excavation, Surplus Rock

and the decrease in physical target
4.686 lane km) because of the hu
Excavation (Soft) and due to revi
(Revised guidelines of New ABC). Thus, mod

Attached are the required documen
Program of Work, Location Map,
Photos.

In view of the above, the requ
for consideration and approval.

o

DIMAS S. s@ GYILON, CESO II
Assistant Sedrefary for Mindanao Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary
[}
3.5 IMM/L@/DSS

sion of unit cost pursuant to D.O. #197, s

ponent (1.454 lane km gravel road)
-454 lane km (from 6.14 lane km to

eries of 2016
ification is to be made.

ts, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP202,
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF) and Geotagged

est for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended

Department of Public Works and Highways

T
WIN7G01175



